AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	CT	BPA NO.		1, CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE RE	FO NO	5 D	ROJECT NO.(If ap	
M001	See Block 16C.	RG	RG107264 dated 12/10/2007, RG107264 dated 02/07/2008, RG107264 dated 02/19/2008				рисавіє
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. AD	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE			3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Nicole A. Pratt 301-145-0236 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Attn: Nicole A. Pratt Washington, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	NO.	
ALTERNATIVE TELECOMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS, INC.					9B.DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
5600 GENERAL WASHINGTON DR B210	t				10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORC-28-07-264	T/ORDER NO.	
ALEXANDRIA VA 223122415		•			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CODE 926311879	FACILITY CODE			X	09-27-2007		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF	SOLIC	ITATIONS		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtuely telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in and date specified.	nich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rule of this amendment you de	he soli RECEIF sire to	citation and amendm PT OF OFFERS PRI change an offer alre	nent nur OR TO ady sub	THE HOUR AND DATE SPE mitted, such change may be	AC- CIFIED MAY made	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 89		109 Ligat	252L 31X0 e: \$1,850.00	200			
	PLIES ONLY TO MOD			NTRA	CTS/ORDERS,		
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/ORD	DER I	NO. AS DESCR	BED	IN ITEM 14.		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITE	VI 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	ONTRAC'	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGE	such as changes ir	n paying of	fice, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					,		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	s required to sign this docum	ent an	d return ²	copie	es to the issuing office.		
	CF section headings, including solicitati						
** See Page 2 of 2 **	·		,,	,			
						•	
	,						
			•				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	iced in Item 9A or 10A as heretofore et	nanced r	emains unchanned and in f	ull force e	ut effect		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	Count hem an or non, as heretolide of	<u> </u>	NAME AND TITLE OF CON				
			Donald A. King		() po or printy		
NADINE PRESSLEY-PRESIDENT			Contractor Off	icer	21 h		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B.	UNITED STATES OF AME	RICKA S	HIT -	16C. DATE SIG	NED.
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- OT APR OS	BY	(Signatu	re of Cont	racting Officer	13/26	108
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1		/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			1_/_/	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE
TEMPLATE - ADMOST

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by SSA Francisco 53.243 The purpose of this modification is to 1.) add incremental funding in the amount of \$1,850.00, hereby increasing the contract ceiling and obligated amount from \$\$459,796.30 to \$461,646.30 and 2.) modify the delivery schedule. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- (1) (a) Under Section A.4 Price/Cost Schedule, Fixed Price Line Items, CLIN 003, Fixed Price is hereby increased by \$650.00 from \$29,540.10 to \$30,190.10 to accommodate additional cable runs in support of training.
 - (b) Under Section A.4 Price/Cost Schedule, Travel, Total Estimated Costs are hereby increased by \$1,200.00 from \$4,425.00 to \$5,625.00 to accommodate the five day end-user training on the new telephones.
- (2) Under Section A.5 Delivery Schedule, Task 3.2 Delivery Date/Time frame is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"Delivery of the new PBX switch shall be based upon the availability of parts following contract award. The cutover (complete installation) date will be February 29, 2008. Warranty support services shall be provided for one year from date of installation."

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED.

A summary of obligations, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY07 Obligations

\$459,796.30

Total FY08 Obligations

\$ 1,850.00

Total NRC Obligations

\$461.646.30

This modification obligates FY08 funds in the amount of \$1,850.00.